architects, inc.

Change Order No. 1

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1
AADUSD - Vasquez High School DATE: May 10, 2018 OWNER AADUSD
Phase 3B Athletic Field . ARCHITECT TDM
CONTRACTOR UCL
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 16.011.00 FIELDno
United Construction & Landscaping CONTRACT DATE January 23 2018 OTHERnO

9018 Balboa Blvd. #128

Northridge, CA 91325 CONTRACT FOR Phase 3B Athletic Field

The Contract is changed as follows:

The original Contract was $ 1,626,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,626,000.00
The Contract Allowance is $ 77,189.91
The Contract sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Contract sum including this Change Order, will be $ 1,703,189.91

The Contract Time will be increased by ( 3 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order, therefore, is 07/27/2018.

NOTE: This Allowance Adjustment Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Allowance which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in
which case an Allowance Adjustment or Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. (See Summary for
allowance)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

. United Construction & Acton-Agua Dulce

TDM Architects, Inc. Landscaping Unified School District

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

930 Colorado Blvd. 32248 Crown Valley Rd, Acton
9018 Balboa Blvd. #128 ’ ’

Los Angeles, Ca 90041 Northridge, CA 91325 CA 93510

ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

John Tegtmeyer Indika Jayaratna Larry King

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

DATE DATE DATE

930 Colorado Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA 90041 * (323) 254-9200
www.tdmarch.com



United Construction Landscape, Inc.

Lic. # 960915 (A, B, C27,C12) & DIR No. 1000002840
9018 Balboa Bivd., #128, Northridge, CA 91325
Tel (818) 988-9706 Fax (818) 988-9707

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL DRAFT

PROJECT: Vasquez High School ,Phase 3 B Athletic Field COP No.
33630 Red Rover Mine Rd.Acton CA 93510 Reference :
OWNER:  Acton -Agua Dulce Unified School District Date:

32248 Crown Valley Road ,Acton ,CA 83510

01R1
RFI :04

5/1/2018

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPOSED CHANGE:

Demo existing Electrical unforseen encasement & Import Soil from School Site for compaction of the unforseen

encasement .

ATTACHMENTS:
Net Amount of This Proposed Change (ADD/ DEDUCT/NO CHANGE) $42,123.29
Net Change in Working Days Due to This Proposed Change (ADD/DEDUCT/NO CHANGE) 0

DAYS

LABOR & Materials (General Contractor Performed)

Item Description Unit $/Unit Qty Ext. Costs

Electrical Unforseen Concrete LS $24,397.72 1 $24,397.72
Soil from Shool Site LS $11,000.00 1 $11,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Net Cost| $35,397.72

Overhead/Profit (156% of Net Cost /Art 48): $5,309.66
Bond(3% of Net Cost /Art 48) $1,061.93
Insurance (1% of Net Cost /Art 48) $353.98
Total Change Order Proposal: $42,123.29

CONTRACTOR

By:

DATE:




|
CHANGE ORDER FOR ELECTRICAL Unforeseen concrete - VASQUEZ HS

Da Desceiplinn Tepss Hauir L Tl
1 [T) 7100
e ferimizal 1 Opataier [¥XT) FIET)
e Ak i o) o
(X1} a4 3
1 B ibowr [T1] I
ry 1 Ogeraier [I3T)
1 o Cat o
A Opderter ETILES
. —
[T 1 ucwtar - [T S5m0
e Pleet 1 bt | e el 3 CYETY
]
21472018 T7isn
FITET]
] Dby ECED
e
[T 1 Dotowier e [157) Anm|
tar Pleniniat A O T3 e
s Auntoreiem} [T g FL)
[ Sitmmirg e ATY o T
1 fousx
| e 3 Trath D
T turer (15T Anm
[T 1 Cprrater £ i 31
a0 4 00
2/16/2018 — e T - L
armd whariy 08 Sl 4 Tk 7] Aoy
4 Lead 1 Tk Oriie A 20064
oo concrra i | 1 lasasr (i) Shm
far Uehriaed L Cperater il A 1
Tihae rerem) (T3] FieT)
22012018 e 25 3
[ [T
A 1 Truch Qviver a5 i
[0 i [IE7] o
by Ueririza 1 Ceersior EiET) ana
L peviiawiemn) ] 300 i
fsan Back W opentrerdhes 1§ Qpetator 1] aried |
2/21/2018 T o et @ S|
- 21) e
S T s EE
1 frer xT) FIIATS
Ve et Lo Tiesier [TET) wa
v Ceitriest 1 Cpmipier T s |
G = oo i
T e ok ey )
1 Cpmrybie %1)
L 00
Tliea Traves i
Wter Truch 400
1 Crveer 21}
Sarremy coraretr ek 1 Coaviber [ZE5]
For Tistneat 1 Cpetaber 5 ”!
Tereresee] Yhchor )
et Tribac U e e ¥ Coaretor eini
o s gantan lmum “o
1 Oodrates 1)
Trucs. )
TP Trek i 1T
Dowizor i)
Bemove condrets Rack # fvewvmnor (15
far franttunt i d FiRT)
2/26/2018 Bintissatent Lishi £
it bach 64 open irnches 1 Opetater [EET)
o It 3 Sarrp boct Sosme S
i)
5|
|
)
[]
i1}
T T
2/21/20:8 AL 5 Lo
Fiort Back 1t agoan pnrairs i Cigarator
-]
cas
Tk Crius
A inenn corarele has [} [T
fee Bitie sl 1
s el Tesaoct s
Taleh Back LN g frorvian \g%g
|-t compacinn TR
tor
Tom Eratasort Supet Tra.
Load T Eries
e teraela R (=1
e Eiveliical 1 Opsistor
3nhos P
T Rk 5 s s 1 Cpetaier
Vet TN
atie
[ taa Truct fra
v vpraryie bk
e Taeiniel 7 T 3
3/5/2008 Tk b e [
Py Y
| f G bor gt FToN S =10 [EIFET)

S48 Tatal ¥ FINTEE
5% Cveitarad § Profs 3 [T
5

nl e




United Construction Landscape, Inc.

Lic. # 960915 (A, B, C27,C12) e DIR No. 1000002840
9018 Balboa Blvd., #128, Northridge, CA 91325
Tel (818) 988-9706 Fax (818) 988-9707

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

PROJECT: Vasquez High School ,Phase 3 B Athletic Field COP No. 02
33630 Red Rover Mine Rd.Acton CA 93510 Reference : RFI :21
OWNER: Acton -Agua Dulce Unified School District Date:  5/01/2018
32248 Crown Valley Road ,Acton ,CA 93510
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPOSED CHANGE:
Replace 8"Fire Line per school request to meet the code .
ATTACHMENTS:
Net Amount of This Proposed Change (ADD/ DEDUCT/NO CHANGE) $12,873.12
Net Change in Working Days Due to This Proposed Change (ADD/DEDUCT/NO CHANGE) 3 DAYS
ABOR & ateria enera O actor Perfo ed
Item Description Unit Amount Qty Ext. Costs
Trenching & Backfill 120LF LS $40.00 123 $4,920.00
Net Cost $4,920.00
Overhead/Profit (15% of Net Cost/Art.48): 15% $738.00
Sub Total $5,658.00
ABOR & ateria ) 0 actor Perfo ed
Item Description Unit Amount Qty Ext. Costs
Shack Plumbing Is $6,400.00 1 $6,400.00
(See Attached for Beakdown)
Net Cost $6,400.00
Overhead/Profit (5% of Net Cost/Art.48): 5% $320.50
Sub Total $6,720.00
Total $72,378.00
Bond (3% of NetCost/Art.48) 3% $371.34
9 o :
Insurance(1% of NetCost/Art.48) 1% $123.78
|Total Change Order Credit Proposal: | $12,873.12]
CONTRACTOR
By: DATE:




United Construction Landscape, Inc.

Lic. # 960915 (A, B, C27,C12) e DIR No. 1000002840
9018 Balboa Blvd., #128, Northridge, CA 91325
Tel (818) 988-9706 Fax (818) 988-9707

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL DRAFT

PROJECT: Vasquez High School ,Phase 3 B Athletic Field COP No. 04R1
33630 Red Rover Mine Rd.Acton CA 93510 Reference: RFl :14-1
OWNER:  Acton -Agua Dulce Unified School District Date:  05/01/2018

32248 Crown Valley Road ,Acton ,CA 93510

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPOSED CHANGE:
Import 500 Ton DG for Walking Track (28000 SF 3 " thickness 1 X3" Lift for DG mix )

ATTACHMENTS:
Net Amount of This Proposed Change (ADD/ DEDUCT/NO CHANGE) $22,193.50
Net Change in Working Days Due to This Proposed Change (ADD/DEDUCT/NO CHANGE) 0 DAYS
LABOR & Materials (General Contractor Performed)

Item Description Unit $/Unit Qty Ext. Costs
Material 500 Ton ( DG ) & Labor LS $18,650.00 1 $18,650.00

(Please see attached )

Net Cost| $18,650.00

Overhead/Profit (156% of Net Cost /Art 48): $2,797.50
Bond(3% of Net Cost /Art 48) $559.50
Insurance (1% of Net Cost /Art 48) $186.50
Total Change Order Proposal: $22,193.50
CONTRACTOR

By: DATE:




